

BOND

I, Dr.....S/o.....,
R/o..... selected as a candidate
for admission in to Post Graduate Degree/Diploma specialization under
Convener Quota for the year 2020-21 through common counselling conqucted by the KNR
University of Health Sciences, Warangal and I am allotted with a seat in the a b o v e
m e n t i o n e d discipline/subject in Prathima Institute of Medical Sciences,
Karimnagar and as per G.O.Ms.No.20 dated 14th May 2020, the Fee fixed by State of
Telangana and payable by me for each year is Rs.....1- for the above subject.

I submit that however, the Hon'ble High Court of T e l a n g a n a vide interim orders
dated 20.05.2020 passed in WP (PIL) No. 6 7 9 9 of 2020 directed the Institutions/Colleges to
collect 50% of the enhanced fee along with the fee prescribed in G.O.Ms.No.29
Dt.02.05.2016 for time being from the candidates and directed to obtain a Bond from the
student, that they undertake to pay 50% of the enhanced fee depending upon the further orders
of the Hon'ble Court in the above case.

I declare that in compliance of the above orders, I am herewith paying the amt of
R s . - - - - - fee as directed by the Hon'ble Court for the 1st year.

I hereby unequivocally and irrevocably agree and undertake to pay the 50% of the
enhanced fee of Rs.-----/- prescribed by Hon'ble Court for the 1st year
depending upon the further orders to be passed by the Hon'ble High Court in the above case.

(Name of the father)

(Name of the Student)

BOND

I, Dr.....S/o.....,
R/o..... selected for admission in
to Post Graduate Degree/Diploma specialization under Convener Quota for the
year 2020-21 through common counseling conducted by the KNR University of Health
Sciences, Warangal and I am allotted a seat in the above mentioned discipline/subject
in Prathima Institute of Medical Sciences, Karimnagar and as per G.O.Ms.No.20 dated
14.04.2020, the Fee fixed by State of Telangana and payable by me for each year is
Rs...../- for the above subject.

I submit that however, the Hon'ble High Court of Telangana vide interim orders
dated 27.05.2020 passed I.A. 3 OF 2020 in WP (PIL) No. 6799 of 2020 directed the
Institutions/Colleges to collect 60% of the fee prescribed in G.O.Ms.No.20 Dt.14.04.2020
for time being from the candidates and directed to obtain a personal Bond from the student, that
they undertake to pay balance 40% of fee depending upon the further orders of the Hon'ble
Court in the above case.

I declare that in compliance of the above orders, I am herewith paying 60% of
balance of the fee as directed by the Hon'ble Court for the 1st year.

I hereby unequivocally and irrevocably agree and undertake to pay the 40% of the fee as
prescribed in the G.O.Ms.No.20 dated 14.04.2020 as per the final judgment of Hon'ble
High Court.

(Name of the father)

(Name of the Student)

